

# SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 47 Thursday 30<sup>th</sup> September

The following is published as Supplement to this Gazette: Legal Notice No. 146 to 148.

[110]

### **ORDINARY GAZETTE**

#### CORRIGENDA

Delete the words "REV JOHN INI LAPLI Governor-General" appearing in the last two lines in Legal Notice No. 82

published in the Supplement to the Gazette dated Wednesday 18th August 1999, and substitute

therefor the words "EDMUND ANDRESEN Minister of Justice and Legal Affairs".

153

1999

[11]]

## CENTRAL PROVINCE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ORDINANCE 1994

#### **Appointment of Central Province Development** Authority Board Members

In Exercise of the Provisions of Part II of the Central Province Development Authority Ordinance 1994 and schedule 1 to this Ordinance, the following people whose names are provided here-under, have been appointed as members of the Central Province Development Authority Board.

- 1. 2. 3.

- Mr.Kipling Alavae Mr.Francis Tito Lagana Mr.Daniel Maeke Mr.George Manuvetea 4.
- Mr.Henry Koga 5.

with effect from 1st February 1999 to 31st March 2000.

Date at Tulagi this Twelfth day of August 1999

Hon.Mark Kemakeza Premier of Central Province

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Published by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.